

On page 1, line 6, of the Introduced bill, delete "any " and insert "all "

On page 1, line 6, of the Introduced bill, delete "utility having an adjoining service area " and insert "utilities serving in areas within and adjacent to a municipality that owns and operates its own electric utility "

On page 1, line 9, of the Introduced bill, delete "outside a " and insert "within and adjacent to the "

On page 1, line 9, of the Introduced bill, after "municipality" delete " that owns and operates its own electric utility"

On page 1, line 9, of the Introduced bill, after "utility." insert " The review does not require any electric utility to provide information that involves critical infrastructure under federal standards, that would be exempt from disclosure under § 1-27-1. 5(8), or that would require discussing marketing or pricing strategies when public discussion may be harmful to the competitive position of the utility."